SENSORS
R
Temposonics®
All specifications are subject to change.   Please contact MTS for specifications that are critical
to your needs.
The benefits of magnetostrictive sensing
550741 B
Magnetostrictive Linear-Position Sensors

remains consistent throughout the full measure-
ment stroke range.
How to order
SENSOR MODEL
EP = Profile style
HOUSING STYLE
Magnets included with all EP sensors:
S = Captive-sliding magnet with joint at top (Part no. 252182)
V = Captive-sliding magnet with joint at front (Part no. 252184)
M = Floating Magnet, (open ring) (part no. 251416-2)
L = Floating Magnet, (block style) (part no. 252887)
STROKE LENGTH
_ _ _ _ M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
_ _ _ . _ U = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 in. increments
CONNECTION TYPE
Connector
D60 = 6-pin DIN connector, integral, standard
INPUT VOLTAGE
1 = +24 Vdc (+20%, -15%)
OUTPUT
Analog - voltage
VO = 0 to +10 Vdc and +10 to 0 Vdc
Analog - current
AO = 4 to 20 mA
A1 = 20 to 4 mA
Digital - pulse
R0 = Start/Stop
R3 = Start/Stop with sensor parameters upload function
Stroke length notes:
Profile (EP) stroke range = 2 - 60 in. (50 - 1525 mm.)
5
E   P
MTS Sensors Product Specification 550741 B
Description Function/Notes Part no.
Mounting feet, standard (spares) Model EP sensors come with mounting feet 400802
Joint-rod Sleeve (1 in.) For use with model EP sensors with “S” or “V” style magnets 401603
Ball-jointed arm, straight For use with model EP sensors with “S” or “V” style magnets 401913
Description Function/Notes Part no.
Small open ring magnet (spare) Style M, “floating” magnet (included with EP sensors) 251416-2
Block style magnet (spare) Style L “floating” magnet (included with EP sensors) 252887
Captive-sliding magnet (spare) Style S captive-sliding magnet with joint at top (included with EP sensors) 252182
Captive-sliding magnet (spare) Style V captive-sliding magnet with joint at front (included with EP sensors) 252184
Description Function/Notes Part no.
6-Pin DIN connector, straight Female, straight exit, mates to D60 connection type (see page 4). 560700
6-Pin DIN connector, 90° Female, 90° exit, mates to D60 connection type (see page 4). 560778
Accessories
Magnets and float options
Field-installed connectors
50 mm (1.97 in.)
68 mm
(2.68 in)
9.1 mm
(0.36 in.)
9.1 mm
(0.36 in.)
0.213 in. dia.
through 4 holes
304 SST
27.9 mm
(1.1 in.)
1.9 mm
(0.075 in.)
Width = 14.5 mm (0.57 in.)
Mounting foot
Standard mounting foot
part no. 400802
14 mm
(0.55 in.)
M5 threads
Rotation: 18˚
allowable
9 mm
(0.35 in.)

DAF = D6 Female connector, (90 degrees exit).  Only available with the DA option above.
D
How to order (continued)
Extension cable with connectors for the D6, (D60), connection type
Extension rod lengths Part no.
60.3 mm (2.375 in.) 401768-2
85.7 mm (3.375 in.) 401768-3
111.1 mm (4.375 in.) 401768-4
161.9 mm (6.375 in.) 401768-6
187.3 mm (7.375 in.) 401768-7
212.7 mm (8.375 in.) 401768-8
238.1 mm (9.375 in.) 401768-9
263.5 mm (10.375 in.) 401768-10
314.3 mm (12.375 in.) 401768-12
365.1 mm (14.375 in.) 401768-14
Extension rod lengths Part no.
390.5 mm (15.375 in.) 401768-15
466.7 mm (18.375 in.) 401768-18
517.5 mm (20.375 in.) 401768-20
542.9 mm (21.375 in.) 401768-21
619.1 mm (24.375 in.) 401768-24
771.5 mm (30.375 in.) 401768-30
923.9 mm (36.375 in.) 401768-36
1076.3 mm (42.375 in.) 401768-42
1228.7 mm (48.375 in.) 401768-48
1533.5 mm (60.375 in.) 401768-60
9.5 mm
(0.375 in.)
M5-0.8 thread bore
(both ends)
15.2 mm
(0.60 in.)
(both ends)
Extension rod
part no. 401768-XX
Optional extension rods (for use with captive-sliding magnets)
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true